
2024 WCMA Women's Leadership Seminar Participant List

First Name Last Name Job Title Company Email Address
Molly Adzic Director of Human Resources Marathon County molly.adzic@marathoncounty.gov
Jessica Ballweg Deputy City Administrator City of Glendale j.ballweg@glendalewi.gov
Juliana Behme Administrator Door County Tourism Zone info@doorcountytourismzone.com
Denise Burchard Assistant to the Chair Northern Illinois University Department of 

Public Administration dburchard@niu.edu
Allyson Brunette Owner Allyson Brunette Consulting allyson@allysonbrunette.com
Tracy Carlson City Administrator/Treasurer City of Durand tcarlson@durandwi.gov
Niki Conway Clerk-Treasurer Village of Prairie du Sac braxbentlee@gmail.com
Inga Cushman Assistant Administrator/Human 

Resources Manager
Village of Cottage Grove

icushman@villageofcottagegrove.gov
Ginny Dankmeyer County Clerk La Crosse County gdankmeyer@lacrossecounty.org
Karin Derauf City Administrator City of Antigo kderauf@antigo-city.org
Sarah Dresel HR Director City of Marshfield sarah.dresel@ci.marshfield.wi.us
Diana Dykstra Village Administrator Village of Mukwonago ddykstra@villageofmukwonago.gov
Angela Eckman Human Resources Director Eau Claire County angela.eckman@eauclairecounty.gov
Rebecca Ewald Village Manager Village of Shorewood rewald@shorewoodwi.gov
Lauren Freeman Village Administrator Village of New Glarus administrator@newglarusvillage.com
Matt Fulton Midwest Regional Director ICMA mfulton@icma.org
Robin Ginner City Administrator City of Eagle River rcginner@eagleriverwi.gov
Rachel Gorsuch Graduate Assistant Northern Illinois University rgorsuchsorensen@niu.edu
Rebecca Grill City Administrator City of West Allis rgrill@westalliswi.gov
Kyle Gulya Attorney von Briesen & Roper, s.c. kyle.gulya@vonbriesen.com
Jill Hall Attorney von Briesen & Roper, s.c. jill.hall@vonbriesen.com
KateLynn Harrigan Finance Director North Shore Fire Department kharrigan@nsfire.org
Jen Heidtke Administrator Village of Jackson jen.heidtke@villageofjacksonwi.gov
Rebecca Houseman City Manager City of Fort Atkinson RHouseman@fortatkinsonwi.gov
Kelsey Jenson Clerk-Treasurer Village of New Glarus ngclerk@newglarusvillage.com
Megan Kapp County Administrator Waushara County megan.kapp@wausharacountywi.gov
Sara Koopman Associate County Administrator La Crosse County mschumacher@lacrossecounty.org
Linda Kutchenriter Senior Advisor WCMA lindaloyd@charter.net
Beth Lansing Treasurer/Deputy Clerk City of Prescott elansing@prescottcity.org
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Adrian Lockington Executive Assistant Monroe County adrian-lockington@co.monroe.wi.us
Francesca Loiacono Management Assistant City of Oak Creek floiacono@oakcreekwi.gov
Jennifer Lopez Village Administrator Village of Edgar jennifer.lopez@edgarwi.gov
Sandra Matz Employee Benefits Consultant Cottingham & Butler smatz@cottinghambutler.com
Nicola Maurer Administration Director City of Platteville maurern@platteville.org
Megan McBride Outreach Specialist UniverCity Alliance z2048164@students.niu.edu
Shannon Metzler HR Director CIty of De Pere smetzler@deperewi.gov
Lauren Nachtigall Director of Strategic Engagement League of Wisconsin Municiplaities lnachtigall@lwm-info.org
Tina Osterberg County Administrator Monroe County tina.osterberg@co.monroe.wi.us
Dawn Peters Executive Director WCMA dpeters@niu.edu
Jennifer Petruzzello Neighborhood & Community Services 

Director
City of Janesville

petruzzelloj@janesvillewi.gov
Todd Romensko County Administrator Calument County Admin.County@co.calumet.wi.us
Gaylene Rhoden Village Administrator Village of Rib Mountain grhoden@ribmountainwi.gov
Kathryn Schauf County Administrator Eau Claire County kathryn.schauf@eauclairecounty.gov
Heather Schwersenka Register of Deeds Waushara County Heather.Schwersenska@wausharacountywi.gov
Tara Semenchuk Human Resources Director City of Janesville semenchukt@ci.janesville.wi.us
Kelly Sobieski Director of Office 

Services/Clerk/Treasurer
City of Cudahy

Kellys@cudahy-wi.gov
Laura Stelzner Administrator/Treasurer City of Chetek lstelzner@cityofchetekwi.us
Caitlin Stene Director of Administrative Services City of Sun Prairie cstene@cityofsunprairie.com
Charlene Stevens Executive Vice President MGT cstevens@mgt.us
Kathleen Stewart Director of Planning, Zoning & Land 

Information
La Crosse County

kstewart@lacrossecounty.org
Vicki Tylka Managing Director of Community 

Programs
North Central Health Care

Dr. Marquoise Vasquez HR Director City of Waukesha mvasquez@waukesha-wi.gov
Steve Volkert City Administrator City of Hartford svolkert@hartford.wi.gov
Dawn Wagner Village Administrator Village of Saukville dwagner@villageofsaukvillewi.gov
Jessica Wildes Assistant City Administrator City of West Bend wildesj@ci.west-bend.wi.us
Elizabeth Yanke Member Services Director League of Wisconsin Municiplaities eyanke@lwm-info.org
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Kristen Zemin Author & Consultant


